
05.01.78. Oberstauffen   Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course length: 470 m  
vertical drop: 220 m  
number of gates: 52/64 
course setters: P. Endrass FRG/ P. Prodinger AUT 
started: 73-17 
finished: 25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark  SWE  52.78 57.03  109.81   (  9) 
 
  2. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  53.39 57.21  110.60  (10) 
  3. Piero Gros   ITA  53.38 57.51  110.89  (  2)  
  4. Phil Mahre   USA  53.52 57.51  111.03  (12) 
 
  5. Toshihiro Kaiwa   JAP  53.50 58.20  111.70  (  1) 
  6. Christian Neureuther FRG  53.91 58.03  111.94  (  8)   
  7. Fausto Radici   ITA  53.90 58.32  112.22  (13)  
  8. Bojan Krizaj  YUG  54.14 58.30  112.44  (14) 
  9. Anton Steiner  AUT  54.66 57.90  112.56  (31! 
 
10. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  54.85 58.25  113.10  (24) 
11. Peter Aellig  SUI  55.45 58.66  113.11  (25) 
12. Hans Enn   AUT  54.84 58.29  113.13  (59!! 
13. Bohumir Zeman  TCH  54.09 59.33  113.42  (23) 
  
14. Martial Donnet  SUI  55.01 59.32  114.33  (41! 
15. Jan Bachleda  POL  55.45 59.30  114.75  (33) 
 
16. Peter Schwendener  SUI  55.31 60.00  115.31  (28) 
17. Albert Frank   FRG  55.68 60.00  115.68  (54) 
 
18. Torsten Jakobsson  SWE  55.51 60.83  116.34  (44)  
19. Philippe Hardy   FRA  55.85 60.53  116.38  (22) 
20. Stig Strand   SWE  55.58 60.94  116.52  (26) 



21. Peter Luescher   SUI  56.91 59.85  116.76  (40) 
 
22. Janez Zibler  YUG  55.78 61.58  117.46  (69) 
23. Wolfram Ortner   AUT  57.44 60.74  118.18  (17) 
24. Hubert Schaedler  FRG     118.33  (68) 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Paul Frommelt   LIE  (  6)  (split-time:10 – 25.36), 
Alain Navillod   FRA  (21)  (split-time:13 – 25.47), 
Franco Bieler    ITA  (  7)  (split-time:19 – 25.84), 
Odd Soerli    NOR  (16)  (split-time:22 – 25.86), 
Frank Woerndl   FRG  (56)  (split-time:25 – 26.01),  
Roberto Burrini   ITA  (39)  (split-time:28 – 26.10), 
Joze Kuralt    YUG  (65)  (split-time:38 – 26.36), 
Mauro Bernardi   ITA  (20)  (split-time:39 – 26.39), 
Gustav Thoeni   ITA  (  4), 
Geoffrey Bruce   USA, 
Petar Popangelov II   BUL, 
Christian Hemmi   SUI  (34), 
Willi Frommelt   LIE  (38), 
Juan-Manuel Fernandez-Ochoa SPA  (43),  
Peter Dodge    USA  (46), 
Pete Patterson    USA  (47),  
Miso Magusar   YUG  (57), 

 
DNF(2): 

Manfred Brunner AUT  (29) (1st run:  5 – 53.51) 
Andreas Wenzel LIE  (18)  (1st run:11 – 54.24)   
Bruno Noeckler ITA  (11)  (1st run:12 – 54.31) 
Alois Morgenstern AUT  (  5)  (1st run:13 – 54.42) 
Hansi Hinterseer AUT  (  3)  (1st run:15 – 54.48) 
Steve Mahre   USA  (15)  (1st run:17 – 54.72) 
Carlo Troyer  ITA  (49)  (1st run:20 – 54.92)  
Jean-Luc Fournier  SUI  (32)  (1st run:21 – 54.94) 
Peter Mally  ITA  (45)  (1st run:23 – 55.08) 
Walter Tresch   SUI  (30)  (1st run:24 – 55.29) 
Michael Koller FRG  (64)  (1st run:25 – 55.31) 
Osamu Kodama JAP  (53)  (1st run:27 – 55.36) 
Macej Gasienica POL  (48)  (1st run:31 – 55.62) 
Egon Hirt  FRG  (62)  (1st run:32 – 55.65) 
Boris Strel  YUG  (61)  (1st run:36 – 55.90) 
Karl Eggen  SUI  (52)  (1st run:37 – 56.02)   
Cary Adgate   USA  (35)  (1st run:38 – 56.09) 
Miloslav Sochor  TCH  (36)  (1st run:39 – 56.21) 
Ingvar Bergstedt  SWE  (42)  (1st run:40 – 56.38) 



Didier Bonvin  SUI  (51)  (1st run:41 – 56.41) 
Daniel Mougel  FRA  (50)  (1st run:41 – 56.41) 
Minami Sawaguchi  JAP  (63)  (1st run:43 – 56.51) 
Knut-Erik. Johannessen NOR  (37)  (1st run:44 – 56.76) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Peter Endrass FRG 1st run  66  Peter Prodinger AUT 2nd run  64 
 
 
started: 73-17     started: 52 
finished: 52     finished: 25 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 52.78 (  9)   1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 57.03 (  5) 
        2. Klaus Heidegger AUT 57.21 (  3) 
  2. Piero Gros  ITA 53.38 (  2) 
  3. Klaus Heidegger AUT 53.39 (10)   3. Phil Mahre  USA  (  6) 
  4. Toshihiro Kaiwa  JAP 53.50 (  1) and Piero Gros  ITA 57.51 (  4) 
  5. Manfred Brunner AUT 53.51 (29)  
  6. Phil Mahre  USA 53.52 (12)   5. Anton Steiner AUT 57.90 (16)  
        6. Chris. Neureuther FRG 58.03 (  8) 
  7. Fausto Radici  ITA 53.90 (13)   7. Toshihiro Kaiwa  JAP 58.20 (  2) 
  8. Chris. Neureuther FRG 53.91 (  8)   8. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 58.25 (19) 
        9. Hans Enn  AUT  (18) 
  9. Bohumir Zeman TCH 54.09 (23) and Bojan Krizaj YUG 58.30 (10) 
10. Bojan Krizaj YUG 54.14 (14) 11. Fausto Radici  ITA 58.32 (  7) 
11. Andreas Wenzel LIE 54.24 (18)   
12. Bruno Noeckler ITA 54.31 (11) 12. Peter Aelig SUI 58.66 (14)   
13. Alois MorgensternAUT 54.42 (  5)  
14. Peter Aelig SUI 54.45 (25)   13. Jan Bachleda POL 59.30 (28) 
15. Hansi Hinterseer AUT 54.48 (  3) 14. Martial Donnet SUI 59.32 (22) 
      15. Bohumir Zeman TCH 59.33 (  9) 
16. Anton Steiner AUT 54.66 (31)  
17. Steve Mahre  USA 54.72 (15) 16. Peter Luescher  SUI  (45) 
18. Hans Enn  AUT 54.84 (59!! and Pet. Schwendener SUI 59.85 (25) 
19. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 54.85 (24) 18. Albert Frank  FRG 60.00 (33) 
20. Carlo Troyer ITA 54.92 (49!  
21. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI 54.94 (32) 19. Philippe Hardy  FRA 60.53 (35)  
22. Martial Donnet SUI 55.01 (41)  
23. Peter Mally ITA 55.08 (45) 20. Wolfram Ortner  AUT 60.74 (50) 
      21. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 60.83 (29) 
24. Walter Tresch  SUI 55.29 (30) 22. Stig Strand  SWE 60.94 (30) 
25. Michael Koller FRG  (64! 
and Pet. Schwendener SUI 55.31 (28) 
27. Osamu Kodama JAP 55.36 (53) 
28. Jan Bachleda POL 55.45 (33) 
29. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 55.51 (44) 
30. Stig Strand  SWE 55.58 (26) 
31. Macej Gasienica POL 55.62 (48) 
32. Egon Hirt  FRG 55.65 (62) 
33. Albert Frank  FRG 55.68 (54) 
34. Janez Zibler YUG 55.78 (69) 



35. Philippe Hardy  FRA 55.85 (22) 
36. Boris Strel  YUG 55.90 (61) 
37. Karl Eggen SUI 56.02 (52)   
38. Cary Adgate  USA 56.09 (35) 
39. Miloslav Sochor  TCH 56.21 (36) 
 
40. Ingvar Bergstedt  SWE 56.38 (42) 
41. Didier Bonvin SUI  (51) 
and Daniel Mougel  FRA 56.41 (50) 
43. Minami Sawaguchi JAP 56.51 (63) 
 
44. K-E. Johannessen NOR 56.76 (37) 
45. Peter Luescher  SUI 56.91 (40) 
 


